
MANUFACTURE OF BEER

Production

Removals

Taxable ($7.00/$18.00 per barrel)

    In bottles and cans

    In barrels and kegs

        Sub Total Taxable

Tax-free

    For export

    For vessels and aircraft

    Consumed on brewery premises

        Sub Total Tax-Free

    Total Removals

MATERIALS USED AT BREWERIES

    Malt and malt products

    Corn and corn products

    Rice and rice products

    Barley and barley products

    Wheat and wheat products

       Total Grain products

    Sugar and syrups

    Hops (dry)

    Hops (used as extracts)

    Other

Total Used

Prior Year
Current Month

Stocks On Hand end-of-month:

 630,505,544

 15,757,196

 1,449,849

 13,901,582

 15,440,247

 17,367,476

 309,529

 3

 7,417

 316,949

 11,192,957

 78,907,213

 6,067,167

 1,195,722

 399,855,819

 60,800,221

 72,629,666

 6,950,276

 1,888,250

 542,124,232

 2,211,210

 1,565,326 pounds of extract MAR 2008 1,195,722 Pounds of hops is equivalent to 

Current Month 

 17,388,588

 14,386,284

 1,514,744

 15,989,319

 306,542

 0

 8,624

 315,166

 11,406,260

 390,488,998

 39,788,598

 75,931,310

 7,038,834

 1,990,328

 106,155,787

 5,142,701

 466,493

 1,933,946

 628,936,995

 515,238,068

 16,304,485

    Tax Determined, Premises Use  88,816  88,291
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        Total Non-Grain products  88,381,312  113,698,927

 175,914 pounds of extract 466,493 Pounds of hops is equivalent to MAR 2007
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Prior Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

 1,795,057,843

 45,226,800

 4,072,222

 40,182,359

 44,358,467

 49,277,784

 859,534

 3

 8,796

 868,333

 31,929,810

 237,677,672

 12,388,955

 2,294,322

 1,130,370,332

 177,877,027

 211,557,614

 13,772,668

 4,306,619

 1,537,884,260

 4,812,634

Current Year
Cumulative

Year to Date 

 48,552,848

 39,419,676

 4,069,669

 43,594,179

 841,316

 0

 10,241

 851,557

 33,298,974

 1,105,825,098

 122,375,049

 231,988,315

 11,975,919

 4,259,892

 276,151,507

 9,154,665

 1,307,543

 4,220,229

 1,767,258,217

 1,476,424,273

 44,445,736

 103,886  104,834

 257,173,583  290,833,944
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Note: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.


