

## DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY

ALCOHOL AND TOBACCO TAX AND TRADE BUREAU

## **STATISTICAL REPORT - BEER**

Reporting Period: March 2008

Report Date: 11-SEP-2008

**Report Symbol:** TTB S 5130-03-2008

Page: 1 of 1

MANUFACTURE OF BEER	Current Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
Production	17,367,476	17,388,588	49,277,784	48,552,848
Removals				
Taxable (\$7.00/\$18.00 per barrel)				
In bottles and cans	13,901,582	14,386,284	40,182,359	39,419,676
In barrels and kegs	1,449,849	1,514,744	4,072,222	4,069,669
Tax Determined, Premises Use	88,816	88,291	103,886	104,834
Sub Total Taxable	15,440,247	15,989,319	44,358,467	43,594,179
Tax-free				
For export	309,529	306,542	859,534	841,316
For vessels and aircraft	3	0	3	0
Consumed on brewery premises	7,417	8,624	8,796	10,241
Sub Total Tax-Free	316,949	315,166	868,333	851,557
Total Removals	15,757,196	16,304,485	45,226,800	44,445,736
Stocks On Hand end-of-month:	11,192,957	11,406,260	31,929,810	33,298,974
MATERIALS USED AT BREWERIES				
Malt and malt products	399,855,819	390,488,998	1,130,370,332	1,105,825,098
Corn and corn products	60,800,221	39,788,598	177,877,027	122,375,049
Rice and rice products	72,629,666	75,931,310	211,557,614	231,988,315
Barley and barley products	6,950,276	7,038,834	13,772,668	11,975,919
Wheat and wheat products	1,888,250	1,990,328	4,306,619	4,259,892
Total Grain products	542,124,232	515,238,068	1,537,884,260	1,476,424,273
Sugar and syrups	78,907,213	106,155,787	237,677,672	276,151,507
Hops (dry)	6,067,167	5,142,701	12,388,955	9,154,665
Hops (used as extracts)	1,195,722	466,493	2,294,322	1,307,543
Other	2,211,210	1,933,946	4,812,634	4,220,229
Total Non-Grain products	88,381,312	113,698,927	257,173,583	290,833,944
Total Used	630,505,544	628,936,995	1,795,057,843	1,767,258,217

1,195,722 Pounds of hops is equivalent to466,493 Pounds of hops is equivalent to

1,565,326 pounds of extract MAR 2008 175,914 pounds of extract MAR 2007

Note: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.